

a

SLP(C)No. 18007 OF 2001
ITEM No.17

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18007/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2001 in CMWP 8954/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P. Goel,Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.M. Varghese,Adv.
Ms.Tessy Paul,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that in
the Second Appeal preferred before the High Court against
the decree of the trial court, there was no stay and it
was open to the decree holder to file an application
seeking execution of the decree of the trial court. Let
an affidavit, making that statement, be filed within four
weeks.

Issue notice.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A