

&

C.A.No. 599 OF 2003  
ITEM No.1B  
For Judgment

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.599 of 2003

CHANDI PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE, S.B. SINHA AND TARUN CHATTERJEE, JJ.)

Date : 01/10/2004 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Chakravarty, Adv.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Court.  
There is no merit in this appeal which is dismissed accordingly in terms of the signed judgment.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)